KUMAR (SON AS WELL AS LEGAL HEIR OF LATE UMESH PRASAD 

YADAVA), VINITA YADAV (DAUGHTER AS WELL AS LEGAL HEIR OF LATE 

UMESH PRASAD YADAVA) AND TANU YADAV(DAUGHTERAS WELLAS LEGAL 

HEIR OF LATE UMESH PRASAD YADAVA) to repay the amount mentioned in the 

Notice being Rs.1,56,70,994.27/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Six Lakh Seventy 

Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Four and Paisa Twenty Seven Only) — against 

Loan Account No.HLAPRHN00213171 as on 29.05.2021 and interest thereon 

within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. 

The Borrower (s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given